02 digitali GB 2011:digitali 2009 GB  14/10/10  16:14  Pagina 32
36
Two �xing systems
(equal for all models )
supplied together with
the instruments
FAST FIXING SYSTEM STANDARD  FIXING SYSTEM
The                   range of measuring intruments are manufactured in accordance with the standards directed by recognised a international organizations.

These ammeters have the possibility to effect two measures (integrated on the time):
- The medium current (AC+DC) in a certain time by a “fluent window” (Current Demand) selectable from 5 to 30 minu-
tes (resolution 1 minute)
- The maximum value reached by the medium current (Max Current Demand) during all the working period of the
instrument (settable parameter)
THE CONNECTION OF THESE 2 INPUTS CANNOT BE EFFECTED CONTEMPORARY.
If 5A input is used, it is non possible to connect the 60mV terminals also and viceversa.
Once the adhesive label is removed, Revalco is not responsible to damages caused by a wrong connections.
As option, it is possible to have this range with an output RS485 MODBUS RTU (insulation 3kV).
Option not available for model 36x72 mm with DC auxiliary supply.
Option 4/20mA (passive 2 wires aux supply 20...30VDC).
This analogue output cannot be present together with option RS485.
Option LED Brightness Reduction permits to reduce the brightness of led when requested.
Expecially indicated for naval and rail-way use
- ORDER EXAMPLES - The options cannot be present contemporary (one option excludes the other two)
2RD36A-24 24VAC, input 5A or 60mV - 36x72mm
2RD72A-P1 (2RD72A-P1-RS) 22....36VAC and 19....70VDC, input 5A or 60mV - 72x72mm (output RS485)
2RD96A-P2G (2RD72A-P1-420) 44....130VAC and 70....240VDC, input 5A or 60mV - 96x96mm (output 4/20mA)
2RD96A-P2G (2RD72A-P1-LBR) 44....130VAC and 70....240VDC, input 5A or 60mV - 96x96mm (option LBR)
This label covers the terminals related
to the lower voltage input in order to
avoid wrong connections.

- On 48x48 model the left upper side led is lighted-on with DC measures only
- AC/DC RANGE from 5,00 to 9999
• Input 5A - it is necessary to connect the CT  .../5A correspondent to the end scale value setted. Input from 0500 to 9999A with 5A steps,
selectable by a frontal button. lower ranges than 500A can be selected using the “Dot” function in “Programming page”.
The ammeters have also the possibility to calculate the “I demand” from 5min to 30min and the “I max demand”.
• Input 1A - This range is obtained multiplying the primary value of CT to use for the constant K= 5 (example: 1000/1A -> K=5000).
Practically, if the primary current is 1000A, you have to connect the CT 1000/1A but on the programming page (FcS) you have to
select 5000. The maximum CT in this case must be 2000/1A and the precision class is 1%.
• Input 60mV - It is necessary to connect the shunt.../60mV correspondent to the end scale value setted
- THRESHOLD ALARM 1 threshold alarm for model 48x48, 2 threshold alarms for other model
- RELAYS CHARACTERISTICS 8A, 250V (0,1A - 230V for model 48x48)
THE CONNECTION OF THESE 2 INPUTS CANNOT BE EFFECTED CONTEMPORARY.
If 5A input is used, it is non possible to connect the 60mV terminals also and viceversa.
Once the adhesive label is removed, Revalco is not responsible to damages caused by a wrong connections.
- ORDER EXAMPLES
2RD36A230-S power supply 230VAC, input 5A or 60mV - 36x72mm
2RD488A110-S power supply 110VAC, input 5A or 60mV - 48x48mm
2RD96A-P2GS power supply 44....130VAC and 70....240VDC, input 5A or 60mV - 96x96mm
- PROGRAMMING see following pages
2RD36A230-S2RD48A230GS2RD488A230-S2RD72A230-S2RD96A230GS
WITH THRESHOLD ALARM - DEPTH 82 mm
02 digitali GB 2011:digitali 2009 GB  14/10/10  16:14  Pagina 45